
Union Tank Car Company

39 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
312/372-9500

Arthur B. Hillman
Secretary and
Assistant General Counsel
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INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION

March 4, 1983

No.

Dote.
MAR 10 1983

Fee $_

ICC Washington, D. C.

Secretary
Interstate Commerce Commission
12th and Constitutional Avenue
Washington, D.C. 20423

Re: Statement of New Numbers
Union Tank Car Company
Equipment Trust (Series 18)

Gentlemen:

This refers to the Equipment Trust Agreement dated as of January 15, 1981,
between this Company and Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company, 40 Wall Street,
New York, New York 10015, as Trustee (the "Agreement"), which was recorded
with your office on January 22, 1981, and assigned recordation number 12791.

Section 5.07 of the Agreement provides that, in the event the Company
intends to change the car numbers of any units of railroad equipment covered
by the Agreement, it shall file and record with your office a statement of the
new car numbers to be substituted therefor. The Company desires to substitute
new car numbers for certain of the car numbers listed on page 89 of Schedule A
to the Agreement. The car numbers to be changed and the car numbers to be
substituted therefor are set forth in Schedule A hereto.

We would appreciate your filing this Statement of New Numbers with the
Agreement. Our check in the amount of $10.00 to cover the filing fee is
enclosed, together with five executed copies of the Statement. Please return
two of these copies with the recordation date indicated thereon to
A. B. Hillman at the address indicated above.

Very truly yours,

UNION TANK CAR COMPANY

[SEAL]

ATTEST: R. C./Gluth
Executive Vice President

A. B. Hillman
Secretary
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
SS

COUNTY OF COOK )

On this 4th day of March, 1983, before me personally appeared R. C. Gluth,
to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is the
Executive Vice President of UNION TANK CAR COMPANY, that the seal affixed to
the foregoing Statement of New Numbers is the corporate seal of said
corporation, that said Statement was signed and sealed on behalf of said
corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged that
the execution of the foregoing Statement was the free act and deed of said
corporation.

V. $~*
Notary PubjTic

My Commission Expires Jan. 7, ] 917 [S E A Lj



Schedule A

Series 18

OLD WCTU HARKS NEK QC RARKS OLD WCTU HARKS NEK QC RARKS

WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
UCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
.WCTR

102301
102309
102313
102314
102319
102331
102332
102335
102336
102340
102343
102344
102351
102353
102356
10235B
102362
102363
102367
102373
102377
102383
102384
103386
102392
102393
10239B
102401
102402
102404
102406
102411

ec
ec
QC
QC
QC
ec
ec
QC
QC
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
ec
QC
QC
ec
ec
QC
ec
ec
ec

740B7 •
74021
74078
74041
74056
74013
74065
7406B
74049
74050
74073
74089
74042
74008
74019
74051
74071
7404B
740B1
74009
74047
74034
74044
74037
74090
74022
74070
74005
74062
74097
74016
74029

WCTR
WCTR
NCTR
WCTR
WCTfi
WCTR
WCTR
NCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
UCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR
WCTR

102416
102420
102421
102423
102427
102428
102435
102436
102437
102441
102443
102444
102448
102449
102454
102455
102457
102458
102461
102462
102463
102465
102466
102471
102472
102477
102481
102483
102484
1024BB
102495
102497

QC
QC
QC
QC
ec
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
ec
QC
QC
QC
QC
ec
QC
QC
ec
QC
QC-
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC

- QC
GC
QC
QC

74059
74011
74035
74083
74072
74064
74096
74025
74054
74030
74027
74040
74058
74082
74052
74018
74004
74084
74091
74017
74007
74031
74079
74069
74098
74001
74023
74053
74024
74095
74094
74076
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OLD VCTU HARKS

VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
HCTR
VCTR
NCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
NCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
UCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
KCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR

102300
102302
102303
102304
102306
102308
102316
102317
102318
102323
102324
102325
102329
102334
102337
102338
102342
102347
102349
102352
102355
102357
102359
102361
102364
102365
102366
102369
102370
102371
102376
102378
102381
102382
102387
102390
102391

NEV

IC6
ICE
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG

Schedule A

Series 18

ICE BARKS

531805
531829
531831
531887
531 897
531B37
531854
531847
531874
531855
531875
531880
531846
531898
531807
531882
531B60
531822
531881
531865
531883
531884

' 531844
531859
531889
531827
531845
531879
531815
531892
53185B
531B72
531869
531601
531863
531873
531849

OLD VCTU HARKS NEV 1C6 HARKS

MCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR
VCTR

102394
102395
102397
102399
102400
102405
102408
102409
102412
102413
102415
102417
102418
102424
102425
102429.
102432
102434
102442
102445
102450
102451
102452
102456
102460
102468
102475
102478
102479
102482
102485
102487 .
102490
102492
102493
102499
102496

ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG

531E34
531E96
531820
531B76
531664
531857
531823
531841
531810
531851
531856
531840
531824
531B53
531891
531B43
531814
531890
531819
531652
531832
531813
531850
531828
531861
531878
531866
531625
531800
531612
531817
531862
531871
531633
531809
531830
531877
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